

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Anirudh Shukla (M.No. 9868333448) and
Sh. Sandeep Tiwari (M.No. 8287800324), Adv.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. LAC.

Bail application not filed and adjournment
sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused submitting that
Ld. LAC is not available today.

**Let the bail application be filed within 3 weeks
failing which NBW be issued against the accused.**

Put up for further proceedings on **16.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/08.10.2025 (ts)