

35 Ct. Cases 504/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. BIMAL
(Khyala)

25.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
PW Amit Dabas, Diploma Engineer in person.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of filing amended memo of parties as well as PE.

Complainant sought time to file amended memo of parties. Let the same be filed on or before next date of hearing.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 12.30PM,

Present : As above.

PW Amit Dabas, Diploma Engineer is discharge unexamined as accused is absent.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 1.15AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Proxy counsel for LAC Sh.
Anirudh Mishra.

Accused submits that she could not appear in the court on time as she was not well as she had met with an accident.

Heard.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 24.08.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
25.05.2026 (sy)